

### STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Assembly Journal

## One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

MONDAY, April 26, 2021

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

#### AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 198** offered by Representative Sanfelippo.

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 211** offered by Representative Callahan.

#### ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 20-070

Relating to speech and language pathologist licenses. Resubmitted by Agency with germane modifications attached, pursuant to s. 227.19 (4)(b)4, Wisconsin Statutes

To committee on **Regulatory Licensing Reform** pursuant to s. 227.19 (5) (a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Referred on April 20, 2021.

#### Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 20-074

Relating to speech and language impairment criteria. No action taken by committee on **Education** on April 20, 2021.

To joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules** pursuant to s. 227.19 (5) (a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Referred on April 21, 2021.

#### COMMUNICATIONS

April 21, 2021

Speaker Robin Vos State Capitol PO Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708

Dear Speaker Vos:

I'm writing to inform you that I will be resigning my position as State Representative for the 37th Assembly District effective at noon on Friday April 23, 2021.

Serving the people of the 37th Assembly District since 2012 has been an amazing honor and one that I will cherish my entire life. I have enjoyed working with you and each and every one my colleagues past and present. I hope we can continue to move Wisconsin forward together in my new role in the State Senate.

Sincerely, JOHN JAGLER State Representative 37th Assembly District

April 26, 2021

Daniel Carlton Jr.
Administrator
Wisconsin Ethics Commission
PO Box 7125
Madison, WI 53707

Dear Administrator Carlton:

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §15.62 (1)(a)4., I am appointing Atty. Awais Khaleel to serve on the Wisconsin Ethics Commission for a five year term effective May 1, 2021.

Thank you very much and please do not hesitate to let me know if you need any additional information.

Sincerely,
GORDON HINTZ
Assembly Democratic Leader
54th Assembly District

April 26, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 219, relating to directing the federal COVID recovery rebates received by prisoners to restitution payments.

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 225, relating to reckless handling of a vaccine or drug and providing a penalty.

Sincerely,
MARK BORN
State Representative
39th Assembly District

April 26, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 48, relating to expanding veterans benefits to individuals who served in Laos in support of the United States during the Vietnam War.

Sincerely, CHRISTINE SINICKI State Representative 20th Assembly District

April 26, 2021

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Assembly Bill 131, relating to prohibiting the sale and use of coal tar-based sealants and high PAH sealant products.

Sincerely, *JEFF SMITH* State Senator 31st Senate District State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau Madison

Date: April 26, 2021

To: Edward A. Blazel, Assembly Chief Clerk From: Jill Kauffman, Senior Legislative Editor

Subject: Rules published in the April 2021 Wisconsin Administrative Register, No. 784.

The following rules have been published:

Clearinghouse Rule 20-024 effective 5-1-2021 Clearinghouse Rule 20-035 effective 5-1-2021 Clearinghouse Rule 20-057 effective 5-1-2021